

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.5 AND 6
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (C)NO.683 OF 2007

SEEMA BANSAL PETITIONER

VERSUS

MAYANK BANSAL RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Application Nos.5 and 6 of 2014 with liberty to file appropriate Review Petition.

2. Permission sought for is granted.

3. I.A.Nos.5 and 6 of 2014 are disposed of as withdrawn with liberty to file appropriate Review Petition.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(S.A. BOBDE)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 05, 2014
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5&6 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 683 OF 2007

SEEMA BANSAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK BANSAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appeal against Registrar's order and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
 Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwanath Bahuguna, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NOS.5 and 6 are disposed of as withdrawn, in
terms of the signed order.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar